SECOND AMENDMENT
TO
CONTRACT NO. 2016071
BETWEEN
MERCED COUNTY
AND
DIMENSION DATA NORTH AMERICA, INC.

THIS Second Amendment is by and between the County of Merced, a political subdivision of the State of California,
(hereinafter called "County"), and Dimension Data North America, Inc. (hereinafter called "Contractor”).

WHEREAS, the original term of Contract No. 2016071 commenced on April 26, 2016 and continues through April 25,
2019; and,

WHEREAS, the First Amendment to Contract No. 2016071 modified Section 2, Term with the Agreement commencing
on August 26, 2016 and continuing through April 25, 2020, and modified language within Section 12, Insurance; and,

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term of Contract No. 2016071 through April 25, 2021, and,

WHEREAS, on October 1, 2019, Dimension Data North America, Inc., changed its name to NTT America Solutions,
Inc., and the Parties desire to amend Contract No. 2016071 to reflect that change; and,

WHEREAS, in each instance in which the provisions of this Second Amendment shall contradict or be inconsistent with
the provisions of the printed portion of the Agreement, the provisions of this Amendment shall prevail and govern and
the contradicted or inconsistent provisions shall be deemed amended accordingly.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises herein contained, the parties hereby
agree as follows:

MODIFICATIONS:

1) Contract No. 2016071 and all amendments to that contract are amended by substituting the name “NTT
America Solutions, Inc.”, a Delaware Corporation located at 757 Third Avenue, 14th Floor, New York, NY, 10017, for
the name “Dimension Data North America, Inc.” wherever “Dimension Data North America, Inc.” appears in the
Agreement or amendments thereto.

2) Section 2, entitled "TERM", is amended as follows:

The term of this Agreement shall commence on the 26th day of April, 2016, and continue until the 25th day of
April, 2021, subject to the right of termination as set forth herein.

Except as herein modified, all terms and conditions in said Agreement as heretofore approved remain unchanged and
in full force and effect.

County of Merced NTT America Solutions, Inc.
. Corporate Officer

Sigfature - - Signat

mexf.%o Es@‘a@ Sy ﬁﬁw\\(\J&N
Name Name )/

FEB 7 1
Chairman, Board of Supervisors 2020 CV\CE T L

Title Title
OF ek,

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
James N. Fincher
Merced County Counsel

1]

Jeff Grant, Deputy

Merced County Contract No. 2. D\ 011




